RESOLUTION NO._____(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AWARDING \$716,668.10 BID TO MCKIM CORPORATION, FOR THE AIRPORT BOULEVARD PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, NO. ST-21-14616, (\$287,799 WILL BE FUNDED FROM THE GAS TAX FUND AND \$576,329 FROM THE SB1-GAS TAX FUND)

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 146-21 (CM) adopted by the City Council of the City of Watsonville on May 25, 2021, approved plans and specifications and authorized calling for bids for the Airport Blvd. Pavement Reconstruction Project, No. ST-21-14616; and

WHEREAS, the bids received for the Airport Blvd. Pavement Reconstruction Project, No. ST-21-14616 were opened in the "Old City Council Chambers", City Hall, 250 Main Street, Watsonville, California, on Wednesday, June 16, 2021, at 11:00 A.M., and later tabulated by the Purchasing Officer for the consideration of the City Manager and submission to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended that the bid from McKim Corporation, [Contractor License #976269], for the Airport Blvd. Pavement Reconstruction Project, No. ST-21-14616, in the amount of \$716,668.10, be accepted as the low responsible bid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the bid of McKim Corporation, for the Airport Blvd. Pavement Reconstruction Project, No. ST-21-14616, in the amount of \$716,668.10 be accepted, and the execution of a contract by the City Manager is hereby authorized.
 - 2. That all other bids are hereby rejected.

Reso No. (CM)				1
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\1843717088\1843717088,,,Resolution - Award f	Bid Airport Blvd Pa	avement Reco	nstruction	
Project.docx	·			
ri 7/1/2021 6:43:09 PM	AJS	MDH	PWU	
